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1. Question:   In reviewing the provided equipment list, we noted that the LaserNet particle counter was not listed.  Was this an omission or do we supply our own?

Answer:  A revised TE-6 will be provided with amendment 1. It is listed as Attachment Number 2. 

2.  Question:  Do any of the instruments/equipment have autosampler capabilities? 
Answer:  Yes the FTIR, SPECTROMETER LaserNet particle counter, etc. 

3.  Question:  If so, what is the capacity of these autosamplers? 

Answer:  FTIR 2ea, processes 20 samples in about 30 to 40 minutes, Spectrometer 2 each one sample at a time, Particle counter tray for 24; 45 minutes to process.  We are in the process of purchasing two more.

4.  Question:  Do any of the instruments/equipment have automated data acquisition and reporting capabilities? 

5.  Answer:  Yes, it varies.

6.  Question:  Is sample log-in automated (i.e., use of barcode) or manual? 
Answer:  It is automated OASIS 

7.  Question:  How is laboratory hazardous waste handled?  
Answer:   The contractor handles all waste daily in accordance with FL AR 200-1.

 8.  Question:  Who picks up the costs? 
Answer:  The goverment handles the pick up. 

9.  Question:  Is solvent recovery used for any of the laboratory reagents used in testing?  Answer:  This is up to the contractor that we sell the used oil to.  

10.  Question:  If so, do you know what the associated costs are? 

Answer:  No 

11.  Question:    If required, what is the cost of obtaining Evaluator certification?  Laboratory certification? 
Answer:  That is up to the contractor to research.  

12.   Question:  What equipment training is available and what are the associated costs?   
Answer:  The Government will provide training on new equipment.  The contractor must be trained and certified before contract award.

13.  Question:  The Wage Determination document stipulates that a successor would have to honor the vacation earned if hiring an employee of the former contractor.  Do you know if they would also be obligated to honor the current salaries of these employees?  If so, can we obtain salary info?

Answer:  The Wage Determination specifies the minimum wage rate for the area in which the service is performed.   I cannot provide the current employee salaries.
14.  Question:   Will there be a transition period between employees of a new contractor and employees of the old contractor? 

Answer:  No 

15.  Question:  Would a new contractor be able to obtain historical data pertaining to quality control, instrument maintenance, and sample results?    
Answer:  I am not sure what you mean by historical data?  The Goverment and LOGSA have all historical data pertaining to sampling of equipment. 

